
Page 1 of 1 

 

  

 

 

09th December 2022 

Measure 4: Development of Green Infrastructure 

 Additional Budget 

Preliminary List of results 

 

Reference No Batch Rank Name of Applicant Score Grant (Public 
Share) 

MAGF/AF/M4/004 4 1 
Ħaż-Żebbuġ Local 

Council 
71 €62,619.30 

 

Budget €185,061.32  

Total Granted €62,619.30 

Available Budget €122,442.02 

 

 

____________________  ____________________     

Gerald Vella    Michelle Fenech                       

MAGF Manager    Secretary 


